

WARNING

Failure to read following warnings could result in an accident or medical event resulting in death or serious injury.

Parent or Legal Guardian

It is a parent's or legal guardian's responsibility to set up the device before a child uses the device. It is a parent's or legal guardian's responsibility to read and understand this document and ensure that the child uses the device in an appropriate and safe manner.

Choking Hazard

This product contains small parts. This product is not for children under 3 years old.

Handling

Handle Cam50 with care. It is made of metal, glass, and plastic and has sensitive electronic components inside. Cam50 or its battery can be damaged if dropped, burned, punctured, or crushed, or if it comes in contact with liquid. If you suspect damage to Cam50 or the battery, discontinue use of Cam50, as it may cause overheating or injury. Don't use Cam50 with cracked glass, as it may cause injury. If you're concerned about scratching the surface of Cam50, consider using a case or cover.

Battery Warnings

A lithium-ion battery is used in this device.

If these guidelines are not followed, batteries may experience a shortened life span or may present a risk of damage to the device, fire, chemical burn, electrolyte leak, and/or injury.

Do not disassemble, modify, remanufacture, puncture or damage the device or

Do not remove or attempt to remove the non-user- replaceable

Do not expose the device or batteries to fire, explosion, or other heat source.

Device Warnings

Do not leave the device exposed to a heat source or in a high-temperature location, such as in the sun in an unattended vehicle. To prevent the possibility of damage, remove the device from the vehicle or store it out of direct sunlight, such as in the glove.

Do not operate the device outside of the temperature ranges about 0° C to 35° C (32° F to 95° F).

When storing the device for an extended time period, store within the temperature ranges -20° C to 45° C (-4° F to 113° F).

Do not use a power cable, data cable and/or power adapter that is not approved or supplied by myFirst.

NOTICE

Failure to read the following notices could result in personal or property damage, or negatively impact the device functionality.

Battery Notices

Contact your local waste disposal department to dispose of the device/batteries in accordance with applicable local laws and regulations, ensuring proper handling and environmental protection.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, myFirst Tech Asia Pte. Ltd. declares that this product is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the Declaration of Conformity is available at the following web address: https://myfirst.tech/doc/EC_Declaration_of_Conformity_myFirst_Camera_50.pdf

Note: Observe the national local regulations in the location where the device is to be used. This device may be restricted for use in some or all member states of the European Union (EU).

FCC Compliance

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and may cause harmful interference to radio communications if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation distance between the equipment and the receiver.

Connect the equipment to an outlet on a different circuit than the one used by the receiver.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for assistance.

This product does not contain any user-serviceable parts. Repairs should only be made by an authorized myFirst service center. Unauthorized repairs or modifications could result in permanent damage to the equipment, and void your warranty and your authority to operate this device under Part 15 regulations.

RF Exposure Information

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

Specific Absorption Rate (SAR) information:

This Communicator meets the government's requirements for exposure to radio waves. The guidelines are based on standards that were developed by independent scientific organizations through periodic and thorough evaluation of scientific studies. The standards include a

substantial safety margin designed to assure the safety of all persons regardless of age or health. FCC RF Exposure Information and Statement the SAR limit of USA (FCC) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue.

Device types: Communicator has also been tested against this SAR limit. This device was tested for typical body-worn operations with the back of the phone kept 0mm from the body. To maintain compliance with FCC RF exposure requirements, use accessories that maintain an 0mm separation distance between the user's body and the back of the phone. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories should not contain metallic components in its assembly. The use of accessories that do not satisfy these requirements may not comply with FCC RF exposure requirements, and should be avoided.

■ ES

ADVERTENCIA

No leer las siguientes advertencias podría resultar en un accidente o evento médico que cause muerte o lesiones graves.

Padre o Tutor Legal

Es responsabilidad de los padres o tutores legales configurar el dispositivo antes de que un niño lo use. Es responsabilidad de los padres o tutores legales leer y entender este documento y asegurarse de que el niño use el dispositivo de manera adecuada y segura.

Riesgo de Asfixia

Este producto contiene partes pequeñas. Este producto no es para niños menores de 3 años.

Manejo

Maneje Cam50 con cuidado. Está hecho de metal, vidrio y plástico y tiene componentes electrónicos sensibles en su interior. Cam50 o su batería pueden dañarse si se caen, queman, perforan, aplastan o si entran en contacto con líquidos. Si sospecha que Cam50 o la batería están dañados, deje de usar Cam50, ya que puede causar sobrecalentamiento o lesiones. No use Cam50 con el vidrio roto, ya que puede causar lesiones. Si le preocupa rayar la superficie de Cam50, considere usar una funda o cubierta.

Advertencias sobre la Batería

Se usa una batería de iones de litio en este dispositivo.

Si no se siguen estas pautas, las baterías pueden experimentar una vida útil reducida o pueden presentar un riesgo de daño al dispositivo, incendio, quemadura química, fuga de electrolitos y/o lesiones.

No desmonte, modifique, remanufacture, perforo o dañe el dispositivo o

No retire ni intente retirar la batería no reemplazable por el usuario.

No exponga el dispositivo o las baterías al fuego, explosión u otra fuente de calor.

Advertencias del Dispositivo

No deje el dispositivo expuesto a una fuente de calor o en un lugar de alta temperatura, como al sol en un vehículo sin vigilancia. Para prevenir la posibilidad de daños, retire el dispositivo del

vehículo o guárdelo fuera de la luz directa del sol, como en la guantera.

No opere el dispositivo fuera de los rangos de temperatura de aproximadamente 0° C a 35° C (32° F a 95° F).

Cuando almacene el dispositivo por un período prolongado, guárdelo dentro de los rangos de temperatura de -20° C a 45° C (-4° F a 113° F).

No utilice un cable de alimentación, cable de datos y/o adaptador de corriente que no esté aprobado o suministrado por myFirst.

AVISO

No leer los siguientes avisos podría resultar en daños personales o materiales, o afectar negativamente la funcionalidad del dispositivo.

Avisos sobre la Batería

Contacte a su departamento local de eliminación de residuos para deshacerse del dispositivo/baterías de acuerdo con las leyes y regulaciones locales aplicables, asegurando un manejo adecuado y protección ambiental.

Declaración de Conformidad

Por la presente, myFirst Tech Asia Pte. Ltd. declara que este producto cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE.

Puede encontrar la Declaración de Conformidad completa en:

https://myfirst.tech/doc/EC_Declaration_of_Conformity_myFirst_Camera_50.pdf

Nota: Se deben cumplir las regulaciones locales nacionales en el lugar donde se utilizará el dispositivo. Este dispositivo puede estar restringido para su uso en algunos o todos los estados miembros de la Unión Europea (UE).

■ FR |

AVERTISSEMENT

Le fait de ne pas lire les avertissements suivants pourrait entraîner un accident ou un événement médical entraînant la mort ou des blessures graves.

Parent ou Tuteur Légal

Il est de la responsabilité des parents ou tuteurs légaux de configurer l'appareil avant qu'un enfant l'utilise. Il incombe aux parents ou tuteurs légaux de lire et de comprendre ce document et de s'assurer que l'enfant utilise l'appareil de manière appropriée et sûre.

Risque d'Étouffement

Ce produit contient de petites pièces. Ce produit n'est pas destiné aux enfants de moins de 3 ans.

Manipulation

Manipulez Cam50 avec soin. Il est fabriqué en métal, verre et plastique et contient des composants électroniques sensibles à l'intérieur. Cam50 ou sa batterie peuvent être endommagés en cas de chute, de brûlure, de perforation, d'écrasement ou s'ils entrent en

contact avec un liquide. Si vous soupçonnez des dommages sur Cam50 ou la batterie, cessez d'utiliser Cam50, car cela pourrait provoquer une surchauffe ou des blessures. N'utilisez pas Cam50 avec un verre fissuré, car cela pourrait causer des blessures. Si vous êtes préoccupé par les rayures sur la surface de Cam50, envisagez d'utiliser un étui ou une housse.

Avertissements sur la Batterie

Une batterie au lithium-ion est utilisée dans cet appareil.

Si ces directives ne sont pas suivies, les batteries peuvent avoir une durée de vie réduite ou présenter un risque de dommage pour l'appareil, d'incendie, de brûlure chimique, de fuite d'électrolyte et/ou de blessure.

Ne démontez pas, ne modifiez pas, ne remanufacturez pas, ne percez pas ou n'endommagez pas l'appareil ou la batterie.

N'enlevez pas et n'essayez pas d'enlever la batterie non remplaçable par l'utilisateur.

N'exposez pas l'appareil ou les batteries au feu, à l'explosion ou à une autre source de chaleur.

Avertissements Concernant l'Appareil

Ne laissez pas l'appareil exposé à une source de chaleur ou dans un endroit à haute température, comme au soleil dans un véhicule sans surveillance. Pour éviter tout risque de dommage, retirez l'appareil du véhicule ou rangez-le à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil, comme dans la boîte à gants.

N'utilisez pas l'appareil en dehors des plages de température d'environ 0°C à 35°C (32°F à 95°F).

Lorsque vous stockez l'appareil pour une période prolongée, conservez-le dans les plages de température de -20°C à 45°C (-4°F à 113°F).

N'utilisez pas de câble d'alimentation, de câble de données et/ou d'adaptateur secteur qui n'est pas approuvé ou fourni par myFirst.

AVIS

Ne pas lire les avis suivants pourrait entraîner des dommages personnels ou matériels, ou avoir un impact négatif sur la fonctionnalité de l'appareil.

Avis sur la Batterie

Contactez votre service local d'élimination des déchets pour vous débarrasser de l'appareil/les batteries conformément aux lois et réglementations locales applicables, en assurant une manipulation appropriée et une protection de l'environnement.

Déclaration de conformité

Par la présente, myFirst Tech Asia Pte. Ltd. déclare que ce produit est conforme à la Directive 2014/53/UE.

Le texte complet de la Déclaration de Conformité est disponible à l'adresse web suivante: https://myfirst.tech/doc/EC_Declaration_of_Conformity_myFirst_Camera_50.pdf

Note : Veuillez respecter les réglementations locales nationales en vigueur dans le lieu d'utilisation de l'appareil. Ce dispositif peut être soumis à des restrictions d'utilisation dans certains ou tous les États membres de l'Union européenne (UE).

■ DE |

WARNUNG

Das Nichtbeachten der folgenden Warnungen kann zu einem Unfall oder einem medizinischen Vorfall führen, der zum Tod oder zu schweren Verletzungen führt.

Eltern oder gesetzliche Vormünder

Es liegt in der Verantwortung der Eltern oder gesetzlichen Vormünder, das Gerät einzurichten, bevor ein Kind das Gerät benutzt. Es ist die Verantwortung der Eltern oder gesetzlichen Vormünder, dieses Dokument zu lesen und zu verstehen und sicherzustellen, dass das Kind das Gerät auf angemessene und sichere Weise verwendet.

Erstickengefahr

Dieses Produkt enthält kleine Teile. Dieses Produkt ist nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet.

Handhabung

Gehen Sie sorgsam mit dem Cam50 um. Es besteht aus Metall, Glas und Kunststoff und enthält empfindliche elektronische Komponenten im Inneren. Cam50 oder sein Akku können beschädigt werden, wenn sie fallen gelassen, verbrannt, durchstochen oder zerquetscht werden oder wenn sie mit Flüssigkeit in Kontakt kommen. Wenn Sie vermuten, dass Cam50 oder der Akku beschädigt sind, stellen Sie die Verwendung von Cam50 ein, da dies zu Überhitzung oder Verletzungen führen kann. Verwenden Sie Cam50 nicht mit gesprungenem Glas, da dies zu Verletzungen führen kann. Wenn Sie besorgt sind, dass die Oberfläche von Cam50 zerkratzt wird, sollten Sie die Verwendung einer Hülle oder eines Covers in Betracht ziehen.

Warnungen bezüglich des Akkus

In diesem Gerät wird ein Lithium-Ionen-Akku verwendet.

Wenn diese Richtlinien nicht befolgt werden, können die Akkus eine verkürzte Lebensdauer haben oder es besteht die Gefahr von Schäden am Gerät, Feuer, chemischen Verbrennungen, Auslaufen von Elektrolyten und/oder Verletzungen.

Das Gerät oder den Akku nicht auseinandernehmen, modifizieren, neu herstellen, durchstechen oder beschädigen.

Versuchen Sie nicht, den nicht vom Benutzer austauschbaren Akku zu entfernen.

Setzen Sie das Gerät oder die Akkus keinem Feuer, keiner Explosion oder einer anderen Wärmequelle aus.

Gerätewarnungen

Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht einer Wärmequelle ausgesetzt oder an einem Ort hoher Temperatur, wie zum Beispiel in der Sonne in einem unbeaufsichtigten Fahrzeug. Um die Möglichkeit von Schäden zu vermeiden, entfernen Sie das Gerät aus dem Fahrzeug oder lagern Sie es außerhalb des direkten Sonnenlichts, zum Beispiel im Handschuhfach.

Betreiben Sie das Gerät nicht außerhalb der Temperaturbereiche von etwa 0°C bis 35°C (32°F bis 95°F).

Wenn Sie das Gerät über einen längeren Zeitraum lagern, bewahren Sie es innerhalb der Temperaturbereiche von -20°C bis 45°C (-4°F bis 113°F) auf.

Verwenden Sie kein Stromkabel, Datenkabel und/oder Netzteil, das nicht von myFirst genehmigt oder geliefert wurde.

HINWEIS

Das Nichtbeachten der folgenden Hinweise kann zu persönlichen oder Sachschäden führen oder die Funktionalität des Geräts negativ beeinflussen.

Akkubemerkungen

Wenden Sie sich an Ihre örtliche Abfallentsorgungsbehörde, um das Gerät/die Akkus gemäß den geltenden örtlichen Gesetzen und Vorschriften zu entsorgen und dabei eine ordnungsgemäße Handhabung und Umweltschutz zu gewährleisten.

Konformitätserklärung

Hiermit erklärt myFirst Tech Asia Pte. Ltd., dass dieses Produkt der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.

Der vollständige Text der Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Webadresse verfügbar: https://myfirst.tech/doc/EC_Declaration_of_Conformity_myFirst_Camera_50.pdf

Hinweis: Beachten Sie die nationalen lokalen Vorschriften am Einsatzort des Geräts. Dieses Gerät kann in einigen oder allen Mitgliedstaaten der Europäischen Union (EU) eingeschränkt sein.

■ IT |

AVVERTENZA

Il mancato rispetto delle seguenti avvertenze potrebbe portare a un incidente o evento medico che risulta in morte o gravi lesioni.

Genitore o Tutore Legale

È responsabilità del genitore o tutore legale configurare il dispositivo prima che un bambino lo utilizzi. È responsabilità del genitore o tutore legale leggere e comprendere questo documento e assicurarsi che il bambino utilizzi il dispositivo in modo appropriato e sicuro.

Pericolo di Soffocamento

Questo prodotto contiene piccole parti. Questo prodotto non è adatto a bambini sotto i 3 anni di età.

Maneggiamento

Maneggiare Cam50 con cura. È realizzato in metallo, vetro e plastica e contiene componenti elettronici sensibili all'interno. Cam50 o la sua batteria possono danneggiarsi se cadono, vengono bruciati, perforati o schiacciati, o se entrano in contatto con liquidi. Se sospetti che Cam50 o la batteria siano danneggiati, interrompi l'uso di Cam50, in quanto potrebbe causare surriscaldamento o lesioni. Non utilizzare Cam50 con il vetro rotto, in quanto potrebbe causare

lesioni. Se sei preoccupato per i graffi sulla superficie di Cam50, prendi in considerazione l'uso di una custodia o copertura.

Avvertenze sulla Batteria

In questo dispositivo è utilizzata una batteria agli ioni di litio.

Se queste linee guida non vengono seguite, le batterie potrebbero subire una riduzione della durata o potrebbero presentare un rischio di danni al dispositivo, incendio, ustioni chimiche, perdita di elettroliti e/o lesioni.

Non smontare, modificare, rimanufacturare, perforare o danneggiare il dispositivo o la batteria.

Non rimuovere o tentare di rimuovere la batteria non sostituibile dall'utente.

Non esporre il dispositivo o le batterie al fuoco, a esplosioni o ad altre fonti di calore.

Avvisi sul Dispositivo

Non lasciare il dispositivo esposto a una fonte di calore o in un luogo ad alta temperatura, come al sole in un veicolo incustodito. Per prevenire la possibilità di danni, rimuovere il dispositivo dal veicolo o conservarlo fuori dalla luce diretta del sole, ad esempio nel vano portaoggetti.

Non utilizzare il dispositivo al di fuori degli intervalli di temperatura da circa 0°C a 35°C (32°F a 95°F).

Quando si conserva il dispositivo per un periodo prolungato, conservarlo all'interno degli intervalli di temperatura da -20°C a 45°C (-4°F a 113°F).

Non utilizzare un cavo di alimentazione, un cavo dati e/o un adattatore di corrente che non sia approvato o fornito da myFirst.

NOTA

Il mancato rispetto delle seguenti note potrebbe comportare danni personali o materiali o influire negativamente sulla funzionalità del dispositivo.

Note sulla Batteria

Contattare il proprio dipartimento locale di smaltimento rifiuti per disfarsi del dispositivo/delle batterie in conformità con le leggi e le normative locali applicabili, garantendo una corretta gestione e protezione ambientale.

Dichiarazione di

Conformità Con la presente, myFirst Tech Asia Pte. Ltd. dichiara che questo prodotto è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE.

Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di Conformità è disponibile al seguente indirizzo web: https://myfirst.tech/doc/EC_Declaration_of_Conformity_myFirst_Camera_50.pdf

Nota: Osservare le normative locali nazionali nel luogo in cui il dispositivo sarà utilizzato. Questo dispositivo può essere soggetto a restrizioni d'uso in alcuni o tutti gli stati membri dell'Unione Europea (UE).